

Bail Matter No. 634/2026
Bijender Lather Vs. State
FIR No. 59/19
PS EOW

21.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Gandharv Anand and Sh. Devesh Bhatia, Ld.
Counsels for the complainant.
Sh. Anurag Ahluwalia, Sr. Advocate, Sh. Vardhman
Kaushik, Sh. Neeraj Khapra and Sh. Mayank Sharma,
Ld. Counsels for the applicant/accused.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 23.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
21.04.2026